

12 Wansbeck Business Park, Ashington, Northumberland, NE63 8QW UK. Tel: +44(0)1670 859500 Fax: +44(0)1670 859539 www.boydcorp.com

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> February 2022

Dear Aavid Thermacore Europe Customer,

Notification: Change of company name of Aavid Thermacore Europe Ltd

We write to inform you that, with effect from 31st March 2022, the name Boyd Technologies Ashington UK Ltd is to be filed with Companies' House to replace in full our previously registered company name of Aavid Thermacore Europe Ltd. This step completes alignment of our company name with the Boyd brand, the Company being a wholly owned subsidiary of LTI Holdings Inc. Dba Boyd Corporation.

These changes do not affect our business structure or organisation. Our legal status, company number (No. 3501481), trading addresses, bank account details and tax identification codes will therefore remain the same and all existing contracts with our Company will remain in full force and effect in accordance with their provisions, and no rights or obligations of our Company or yours will be affected.

As of **31st March 2022**, any reference to our Company in any documents, communications etc. under the name **Aavid Thermacore Europe Ltd** shall, therefore, be taken as a reference to **Boyd Technologies Ashington UK Ltd**. For the avoidance of doubt, **Boyd Technologies Ashington UK Ltd** should not appear on any documents submitted to the Company prior to this date.

In relation to Export Control, we please ask for your collaboration as follows:

## **Export Controls**

As regards any supplies controlled under your local Export Control Authority and related licences already in place and/or pending licence applications, we ask that you please, on receipt of this letter, contact your local Export Control authorities to ensure compliance with your local regulatory requirements. It is necessary to ensure that all existing or pending licences state "Boyd Technologies Ashington UK Ltd" in place of "Aavid Thermacore Europe Ltd" as the party to the licence, from 31st March 2022.

Please confirm to us when the new/amended licence is in place and provide us with a copy of the new/amended licence as soon as is practicable. We thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

## Queries

For any queries in relation to this letter, please contact us at the following email address: SalesAshingtonUK@boydcorp.com

Yours faithfully,

Mark Small

Area Sales Manager



